

May 20, 2024 GRCS Inc.

## GRCS jointly develops equity Order Management System with Mizuho Securities

GRCS Inc. (Headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, President and CEO: Yoshikazu Sasaki, hereinafter referred to as the Company) is pleased to announce that it has been participating in the OMS (Order Management System ) modernization project led by Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo, President and CEO: Yoshiro Hamamoto, hereinafter referred to as Mizuho Securities), and the full-scale use of the OMS for Japanese equity's order and execution management has commenced.

The development team of GRCS Financial Technology Department involved in this project has brought many years of experience and extensive knowledge in developing products for financial industry globally, which has received high praise from exchanges and financial institutes in Japan and overseas. By balancing both waterfall and agile methods, we are able to respond flexibly and precisely to the various needs of our clients in the rapidly changing capital market.

Regarding this OMS modernization project, Mr. Yasuo Hamakake from Mizuho Securities Global IT Head and Operating Officer said -

"In the Japanese equity market, which is one of our key strategies, we are very pleased to introduce this highly flexible and reliable system together with the GRCS team, which has experience building and operating various products in domestic and overseas financial markets. We will continue to provide a highly robust platform and enhence our execution service with value-added functionalities for customers. "

GRCS Financial Technology will contribute to promoting the sophistication and diversification of financial transactions undertaken by financial institutions by leveraging the success of this project and continue developing and providing solutions with our global-level technological capabilities. Furthermore, the impact of this matter on our financial result is expected to be minimal.

## < Company Profile >

Company name : GRCS Inc.

CEO : President & Representative Director, Yoshikazu Sasaki Address : Palace Building 5F, 1-1-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Founded : March 2005 Paid-in capital : 303 million yen Listed market : Tokyo Stock Exchange Growth (Securities code : 9250) Main business : GRC/Security Solutions URL : <u>https://www.grcs.co.jp/</u>

> IR Inquiries E-mail: ir@grcs.co.jp